The pro forma financial information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Acquisition and the recently
concluded Rights Issue on: (i) the consolidated net assets of Mitie as at 31 March 2020 as if the Acquisition and
Rights Issue had taken place on 31 March 2020; and (ii) the consolidated income statement of Mitie for the year
ended 31 March 2020 as if the Acquisition and Rights Issue had taken place on 1 April 2019. The pro forma financial
information has been produced for illustrative purposes only in accordance with Article 7 of the Prospectus Regulation.
Because of its nature, the pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent Mitie’s actual financial position or results. It may not, therefore, give a true picture of Mitie’s financial
position or results nor is it indicative of the results that may, or may not, be expected to be achieved in the future.

Summary pro forma statement of net assets
Adjustments

Mitie
consolidated

net assets as at
31 March

2020(1)

Interserve
Facilities

Management
combined net
assets as at

31 December
2019(2)

Acquisition of
Interserve
Facilities

Management(3)

Proceeds from
the Rights

Issue(4)

Pro forma
consolidated

net assets

(£ millions, unless stated otherwise)
Assets
Total non-current assets ..... 507.4 569.3 (299.5) – 777.2
Total current assets..... 535.4 485.5 (387.2) 190.4 824.1

Total assets ..... 1,042.8 1,054.8 (686.7) 190.4 1,601.3
Liabilities
Total non-current liabilities ..... (373.7) (361.3) 320.7 – (414.3)
Total current liabilities ..... (588.6) (517.3) 251.9 – (854.0)

Total liabilities ..... (962.3) (878.6) 572.6 – (1,268.3)

Net current (liabilities)/assets .. (53.2) (31.8) (135.3) 190.4 (29.9)

Net assets ..... 80.5 176.2 (114.1) 190.4 333.0

8

—————
Notes:
(1) The information in this column has been extracted without adjustment from Mitie Group plc’s audited consolidated financial statements for the year

ended 31 March 2020, which are incorporated by reference in this document.
(2) The information in this column has been extracted without adjustment from the Interserve Facilities Management Historical Financial Information

in this document
(3) The consideration payable to Interserve has been determined on the basis that Interserve Facilities Management will be acquired debt-free, cash-free

and with an agreed normalised level of working capital at Completion. This adjustment comprises (i) cash consideration for the Acquisition of

[…]

million, representing the removal of loan amounts due from Interserve, which will be settled at completion of the Acquisition; (iii) adjustments to
Financing liabilities (Current and Non-current), totalling £572.6 million, representing the removal of loan amounts due to Interserve of
£486.4 million and bank overdrafts of £86.2 million, which will be settled at completion of the Acquisition; and (iv) adjustments to goodwill arising
on the acquisition of £(42.3) million, based on the combined net assets of Interserve Facilities Management as 31 December 2019 before fair value
adjustments.

(4) Comprises the gross proceeds of the Rights Issue of £201.3 million, net of estimated transaction costs of £10.9 million inclusive of irrecoverable
VAT (where applicable).

Summary pro forma income statement

Mitie consolidated income
statement for the year
ended 31 March 2020(1)

Interserve Facilities
Management combined
income statement for the
year ended 31 December

2019(2)
Acquisition and Rights
Issue adjustments(3)

Pro forma consolidated
income statement

(£ millions, unless
stated otherwise)

Before
other
items

Other
items(4) Total

Before
other
items

Other
items(4) Total

Before
other
items

Other
items(4) Total

Before
other
items

Other
items Total

Revenue including
share of associates and
joint ventures..... 2,173.7 – 2,173.7 1,310.1 46.5 1,356.6 – – – 3,483.8 46.5 3,530.3
Revenue..... 2,173.7 – 2,173.7 1,232.0 46.5 1,278.5 – – – 3,405.7 46.5 3,452.2
Gross profit/(loss)..... 287.5 – 287.5 77.9 (0.4) 77.5 – – – 365.4 (0.4) 365.0
Total operating profit/
(loss) ..... 86.1 (21.5) 64.6 34.0 (61.8) (27.8) – (7.9) (7.9) 120.1 (91.2) 28.9
Profit/(loss) before tax. 69.9 (21.5) 48.4 26.0 (61.8) (35.8) – (7.9) (7.9) 95.9 (91.2) 4.7
Profit/(loss) from
continuing operations
after tax ..... 58.0 (17.5) 40.5 15.2 (57.1) (41.9) – (7.9) (7.9) 73.2 (82.5) (9.3)
Profit from
discontinued
operations ..... 2.3 47.7 50.0 – – – – – – 2.3 47.7 50.0

Profit/(loss) for the
year ..... 60.3 30.2 90.5 15.2 (57.1) (41.9) — (7.9) (7.9) 75.5 (34.8) 40.7

—————
Notes:
(1) The information in this column has been extracted without adjustment from Mitie Group plc’s audited consolidated financial statements for the year

ended 31 March 2020, which are incorporated by reference in this document.
(2) The information in this column has been extracted without adjustment from the Interserve Facilities Management Historical Financial Information

in this document.
(3) Comprises transaction costs of £7.9 million relating to the Acquisition and has been reported in Other items. The estimated transaction costs of

£10.9 million in respect of the Rights Issue have been recognised directly in Equity in accordance with Mitie Group plc’s accounting policies.